A 531-40

10/110255 JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 08 APR 2002

LAW OFFICES OF

ROTH & GOLDMAN

OS ANGELES OFFICE

ELEPHONE (213) 688-1143

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
523 WEST SIXTH STREET, SUITE 707
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90014-1102

FACSIMILE (213) 688-1439 E-MAIL: rothgoldman@earthlink.net

09-27-2002



RECORDATI

102234660

<u>'S</u>

April 8, 2002 **BOX ASSIGNMENT** Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D. C. 20231 Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) [X] Individual [] General Partnership WANG, Soo Chang [] Corporation - State: Wang of Samick Apartment 5003-1003 [] Association 15, Myungil-1dong, Kangdong-ku Seoul 134-824, REPUBLIC OF KOREA [] Limited Partnership 2. NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES) [] Individual [] General Partnership KOREA ALPHALINE CO. LTD [X] Corporation - State: Korea 435-5 Dunchon-dong, Kangdong-ku [] Association Seoul 134-060 [] Limited Partnership REPUBLIC OF KOREA 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name 04/16/2002 MALI11 00000054 182069 10110255 Date of Execution March 5, 2002 20.00 DP APPLICATION OR PATENT NUMBER(S) A. Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).:

If this document is being filed together with a new application,

Execution date of application: March 5, 2002

Title: CONTAINER

5. NAME OF PARTY TO RECEIVE CORRESPONDENCE

PATENT REEL: 013322 FRAME: 0017 Roth & Goldman 523 W. 6th Street, Suite 707 Los Angeles, CA 90014

Tel: (213) 688-1143

b.	TOTAL		F APPLICATIONS/PATENTS INVOLVED: 1	
_		ATTIN COUNTY	 	

7. TOTAL FEE \$40.00
[X] Enclosed [] Previously submitted
[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 18-2069

8. STATEMENT & SIGNATURE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

9. PAGES

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4.

Very truly yours,

W. Norman Roth

WNR/ad

PATENT REEL: 013322 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT OF UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT (Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS: WANG, Soo Chang of Samick Apartment 503-1003, 15, Myungilldong, Kangdong-ku, Seoul 134-824, REPUBLIC OF KOREA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

CONTAINER

WHEREAS:

KOREA ALPHALINE CO. LTD. 435-5, Dunchon-dong, Kangdong-ku Seoul 134-060 REPUBLIC OF KOREA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and in and to Letters Patent or similar protection to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, application and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained on said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or re-issue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment or sale;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the

1

PATENT REEL: 013322 FRAME: 0019 same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 5 day

of March, 2002.

DATE OF SIGNING MUST BE SAME AS DATE OF EXECUTION OF THE PATENT APPLICATION

RECORDED: 04/08/2002

Wang, SOO CHANG

Assignor Signatures should (not mandatory) be Notarized

2